Weber County Official Canvass Results

2023 Primary Election Hooper City
September 5, 2023 Precinct Level Results
HPR10

Statistics TOTAL

Registered Voters - Total 54

Ballots Cast - Total 13

Ballots Cast - Blank 0

Voter Turnout - Total 24.07%

HOOPER CITY COUNCIL AT-LARGE

Vote For 2
TOTAL VOTE %
RYAN R HILL 7 29.17%
CINDY COX 7 29.17%
KAMIE R. HUBBARD 4 16.67%
CHRIS PAULSEN 2 8.33%
DALE R. FOWERS 2 8.33%
MICHAEL C. ELMER 1 4.17%
JENNIFER STANGER 1 4.17%
WES DAVIS 0 0.00%
Total Votes Cast 24 100.00%
Contest Totals 26
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Weber County
2023 Primary Election
September 5, 2023

Official Canvass Results
Hooper City
Precinct Level Results

Statistics TOTAL
Registered Voters - Total 708
Ballots Cast - Total 292
Ballots Cast - Blank 0

41.24%

Voter Turnout - Total

HOOPER CITY COUNCIL AT-LARGE

Vote For 2

DALE R. FOWERS

RYAN R HILL

CINDY COX

KAMIE R. HUBBARD

JENNIFER STANGER

CHRIS PAULSEN

MICHAEL C. ELMER

WES DAVIS

Total Votes Cast
Contest Totals

TOTAL

134
95
95
64
64
41
35
24

552

584

VOTE %

24.28%
17.21%
17.21%
11.59%
11.59%
7.43%
6.34%
4.35%
100.00%
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Weber County Official Canvass Results

2023 Primary Election Hooper City
September 5, 2023 Precinct Level Results
HPR12

Statistics TOTAL

Registered Voters - Total 925

Ballots Cast - Total 279

Ballots Cast - Blank 0

Voter Turnout - Total 30.16%

HOOPER CITY COUNCIL AT-LARGE

Vote For 2
TOTAL VOTE %
DALE R. FOWERS 169  33.07%
CINDY COX 134 26.22%
RYAN R HILL 64 12.52%
KAMIE R. HUBBARD 44 8.61%
JENNIFER STANGER 35 6.85%
MICHAEL C. ELMER 29 5.68%
CHRIS PAULSEN 24 4.70%
WES DAVIS 12 2.35%
Total Votes Cast 511 100.00%
Contest Totals 558
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Weber County
2023 Primary Election
September 5, 2023

Official Canvass Results
Hooper City
Precinct Level Results

Statistics TOTAL
Registered Voters - Total 375
Ballots Cast - Total 149
Ballots Cast - Blank 0
Voter Turnout - Total 39.73%

HOOPER CITY COUNCIL AT-LARGE

Vote For 2

CINDY COX
JENNIFER STANGER
DALE R. FOWERS
KAMIE R. HUBBARD
CHRIS PAULSEN
RYAN R HILL
MICHAEL C. ELMER
WES DAVIS
Total Votes Cast
Contest Totals

TOTAL

72
55
a7
30
27
26
19
5
281
298

VOTE %

25.62%
19.57%
16.73%
10.68%
9.61%
9.25%
6.76%
1.78%
100.00%
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Weber County
2023 Primary Election
September 5, 2023

Official Canvass Results
Hooper City
Precinct Level Results

Statistics TOTAL
Registered Voters - Total 792
Ballots Cast - Total 339
Ballots Cast - Blank 1

42.80%

Voter Turnout - Total

HOOPER CITY COUNCIL AT-LARGE

Vote For 2

DALE R. FOWERS

CINDY COX

RYAN R HILL

MICHAEL C. ELMER

KAMIE R. HUBBARD

JENNIFER STANGER

CHRIS PAULSEN

WES DAVIS

Total Votes Cast
Contest Totals

TOTAL

171
124
90
81
76
49
42
6
639
678

VOTE %

26.76%
19.41%
14.08%
12.68%
11.89%
7.67%
6.57%
0.94%
100.00%
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Weber County
2023 Primary Election
September 5, 2023

Official Canvass Results
Hooper City
Precinct Level Results

Statistics TOTAL
Registered Voters - Total 602
Ballots Cast - Total 246
Ballots Cast - Blank 0

40.86%

Voter Turnout - Total

HOOPER CITY COUNCIL AT-LARGE

Vote For 2

RYAN R HILL

DALE R. FOWERS

KAMIE R. HUBBARD

CINDY COX

MICHAEL C. ELMER

JENNIFER STANGER

CHRIS PAULSEN

WES DAVIS

Total Votes Cast
Contest Totals

TOTAL

128
95
83
61
44
36
16

3

466

492

VOTE %

27.47%
20.39%
17.81%
13.09%
9.44%
7.73%
3.43%
0.64%
100.00%
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Weber County
2023 Primary Election
September 5, 2023

Official Canvass Results
Hooper City
Precinct Level Results

Statistics TOTAL
Registered Voters - Total 854
Ballots Cast - Total 241
Ballots Cast - Blank 0

28.22%

Voter Turnout - Total

HOOPER CITY COUNCIL AT-LARGE

Vote For 2

DALE R. FOWERS

RYAN R HILL

KAMIE R. HUBBARD

CINDY COX

MICHAEL C. ELMER

JENNIFER STANGER

CHRIS PAULSEN

WES DAVIS

Total Votes Cast
Contest Totals

TOTAL

93
87
80
64
44
44
32
1
445
482

VOTE %

20.90%
19.55%
17.98%
14.38%
9.89%
9.89%
7.19%
0.22%
100.00%
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Weber County
2023 Primary Election
September 5, 2023

Official Canvass Results
Hooper City
Precinct Level Results

Statistics TOTAL
Registered Voters - Total 743
Ballots Cast - Total 138
Ballots Cast - Blank 0

18.57%

Voter Turnout - Total

HOOPER CITY COUNCIL AT-LARGE

Vote For 2

KAMIE R. HUBBARD

RYAN R HILL

DALE R. FOWERS

CINDY COX

JENNIFER STANGER

MICHAEL C. ELMER

CHRIS PAULSEN

WES DAVIS

Total Votes Cast
Contest Totals

TOTAL

67
45
41
28
25
23
12
1
242
276

VOTE %

27.69%
18.60%
16.94%
11.57%
10.33%
9.50%
4.96%
0.41%
100.00%
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