Statistics	TOTAL
Registered Voters - Total	54
Ballots Cast - Total	13
Ballots Cast - Blank	0
Voter Turnout - Total	24.07%

HOOPER CITY COUNCIL AT-LARGE

	TOTAL	VOTE %
RYAN R HILL	7	29.17%
CINDY COX	7	29.17%
KAMIE R. HUBBARD	4	16.67%
CHRIS PAULSEN	2	8.33%
DALE R. FOWERS	2	8.33%
MICHAEL C. ELMER	1	4.17%
JENNIFER STANGER	1	4.17%
WES DAVIS	0	0.00%
Total Votes Cast	24	100.00%
Contest Totals	26	

Statistics	TOTAL
Registered Voters - Total	708
Ballots Cast - Total	292
Ballots Cast - Blank	0
Voter Turnout - Total	41.24%

HOOPER CITY COUNCIL AT-LARGE

	TOTAL	VOTE %
DALE R. FOWERS	134	24.28%
RYAN R HILL	95	17.21%
CINDY COX	95	17.21%
KAMIE R. HUBBARD	64	11.59%
JENNIFER STANGER	64	11.59%
CHRIS PAULSEN	41	7.43%
MICHAEL C. ELMER	35	6.34%
WES DAVIS	24	4.35%
Total Votes Cast	552	100.00%
Contest Totals	584	

Statistics	TOTAL
Registered Voters - Total	925
Ballots Cast - Total	279
Ballots Cast - Blank	0
Voter Turnout - Total	30.16%

HOOPER CITY COUNCIL AT-LARGE

	TOTAL	VOTE %
DALE R. FOWERS	169	33.07%
CINDY COX	134	26.22%
RYAN R HILL	64	12.52%
KAMIE R. HUBBARD	44	8.61%
JENNIFER STANGER	35	6.85%
MICHAEL C. ELMER	29	5.68%
CHRIS PAULSEN	24	4.70%
WES DAVIS	12	2.35%
Total Votes Cast	511	100.00%
Contest Totals	558	

Statistics	TOTAL
Registered Voters - Total	375
Ballots Cast - Total	149
Ballots Cast - Blank	0
Voter Turnout - Total	39.73%

HOOPER CITY COUNCIL AT-LARGE

	TOTAL	VOTE %
CINDY COX	72	25.62%
JENNIFER STANGER	55	19.57%
DALE R. FOWERS	47	16.73%
KAMIE R. HUBBARD	30	10.68%
CHRIS PAULSEN	27	9.61%
RYAN R HILL	26	9.25%
MICHAEL C. ELMER	19	6.76%
WES DAVIS	5	1.78%
Total Votes Cast	281	100.00%
Contest Totals	298	

Statistics	TOTAL
Registered Voters - Total	792
Ballots Cast - Total	339
Ballots Cast - Blank	1
Voter Turnout - Total	42.80%

HOOPER CITY COUNCIL AT-LARGE

	TOTAL	VOTE %
DALE R. FOWERS	171	26.76%
CINDY COX	124	19.41%
RYAN R HILL	90	14.08%
MICHAEL C. ELMER	81	12.68%
KAMIE R. HUBBARD	76	11.89%
JENNIFER STANGER	49	7.67%
CHRIS PAULSEN	42	6.57%
WES DAVIS	6	0.94%
Total Votes Cast	639	100.00%
Contest Totals	678	

Statistics	TOTAL
Registered Voters - Total	602
Ballots Cast - Total	246
Ballots Cast - Blank	0
Voter Turnout - Total	40.86%

HOOPER CITY COUNCIL AT-LARGE

	TOTAL	VOTE %
RYAN R HILL	128	27.47%
DALE R. FOWERS	95	20.39%
KAMIE R. HUBBARD	83	17.81%
CINDY COX	61	13.09%
MICHAEL C. ELMER	44	9.44%
JENNIFER STANGER	36	7.73%
CHRIS PAULSEN	16	3.43%
WES DAVIS	3	0.64%
Total Votes Cast	466	100.00%
Contest Totals	492	

Statistics	TOTAL
Registered Voters - Total	854
Ballots Cast - Total	241
Ballots Cast - Blank	0
Voter Turnout - Total	28.22%

HOOPER CITY COUNCIL AT-LARGE

	TOTAL	VOTE %
DALE R. FOWERS	93	20.90%
RYAN R HILL	87	19.55%
KAMIE R. HUBBARD	80	17.98%
CINDY COX	64	14.38%
MICHAEL C. ELMER	44	9.89%
JENNIFER STANGER	44	9.89%
CHRIS PAULSEN	32	7.19%
WES DAVIS	1	0.22%
Total Votes Cast	445	100.00%
Contest Totals	482	

Statistics	TOTAL
Registered Voters - Total	743
Ballots Cast - Total	138
Ballots Cast - Blank	0
Voter Turnout - Total	18.57%

HOOPER CITY COUNCIL AT-LARGE

	TOTAL	VOTE %
KAMIE R. HUBBARD	67	27.69%
RYAN R HILL	45	18.60%
DALE R. FOWERS	41	16.94%
CINDY COX	28	11.57%
JENNIFER STANGER	25	10.33%
MICHAEL C. ELMER	23	9.50%
CHRIS PAULSEN	12	4.96%
WES DAVIS	1	0.41%
Total Votes Cast	242	100.00%
Contest Totals	276	